From,
Lokesh Kumar,
Addl.District & sessions Judge Deoria.

To,
Respected, The Registrar General,
Hon'ble The High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

Through,

The Ld.District Judge,

Deoria.

Subject: Submission of Property statement for Financial Year 2013-2021

Respected sir,

With due respect I beg to submit that in compliance of letter No.14325\IV-h-16\Admin A-IV Dated 03.12.2021 of Hon'ble the High court of Judicature at Allahabad, I am submitting my property statement for year 2013-2021. I further beg to submit that during transfer from Bahraich to Bisauli at Budaun in 2015 some papers got misplaced, due to this very reason I could not submit my property statement timely. For which I humbly seek apology from Hon'ble Court and I assure that in future I will submit statement timely. I request your goodself to kindly place this explanation before Hon'ble Court for Kind consideration.

I shall be highly obliged to you sir for your kind cooperation.

With utmost regard.

13.12.2021

Deoria.

Sincerly Yours,

(Lokesh Kumar)

I.D.- U.P. 1629

Addl.District & sessions Judge Deoria

अग्रसारि<del>त</del> १२

me within

## Statement of Immovable property 2019-2021

| Name and<br>Designation   | Date of<br>appointme<br>nt | Village<br>/Pargana  | Area in<br>acres | Revenue<br>Assessd | Estimated<br>value | Whether acquired or parted with  | How<br>acquired<br>or parted<br>with | From whom acquired or to whom parted with | Remarks |
|---|----------------------------|--|------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| 1   | 2                          | 3  | 4                | 5                  | 6                  | 7  | 8                                    | 9   | 10      |
| Lokesh Kumar<br>(UP-1629)  Addl.District & sessions Judge, Deoria | 08/05/2009                 | Financial year 2019-2020 No Immoveable property acquired  Financial year 2020-2021 No Immoveable property acquired | Nil              | Nil                |                    | Financial year 2019-2020 No Immoveable property acquired  Financial year 2020-2021 No Immoveable property acquired |                                      |   |         |

13.12.2021 Deoria. Sincerly Yours.

(Lokesh Kumar) I.D.- U.P. 1629

Addl.District & sessions Judge

Deoria

## Statement relating to Movable property For the year 2019-2021

| Name,Designation<br>,initial date of<br>joining the service   | Name and age of<br>Family maembers  | Detailes of<br>earning<br>members of<br>the family<br>such as<br>profession<br>monthly/<br>annual<br>income | Detail of moveable property cquired in each financial year (Exceeding 1 month basic pay – Rs.10,000 ie. it's value ,source of amount date and year of purchase and perticulars of information's if any furnished to the court |  | Detailes of PPF ,KVP IVP<br>& Shares ,Units and other<br>investment etc along with<br>ccount No.  | loan ,dvanceetc.<br>Taken with it's<br>amount ,Name<br>of the Bank ,<br>institution etc .   | salary and other<br>sources,<br>if any ,with detailes<br>of deduction  | demar<br>ks |
|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|-------------|
| 1   | 2   | 3   | 4   | 5  | 6   | 7   | 8  | 9           |
| Lokesh Kumar<br>(UP-1629)<br>Addl.District &<br>Sessions Judge<br>Deoria<br>Date of Joining<br>08/05/2009 | 1.Smt. Sonali<br>(House Wife)<br>DOB-01/07/1986<br>2.Master Atharv<br>(Son)<br>DOB-10/09/2011<br>10 yrs<br>3.Master Akshar (<br>Son)<br>DOB- 13/12/2014<br>7yrs | Self  | New Car ,Toyota<br>Etios<br>D.O.P04/05/2017<br>Detailes of<br>payment:-<br>========<br>1.Chq No.96912 Rs.<br>10,000 / of A/c No-<br>20042065073 -<br>Booking Amount<br>2. Chq No. 96121<br>Rs.1,19,270/-                      | Balance as on- 31.03.2020 in financial year 2019-2020  1.A/c No-20042065073 SBI Main Branch Deoria Rs. 139034.91  2.A/c No 31665882804 (Joint Account with wife) SBI Main Branch Ghaziabad Rs. 5169.59 | Deposite and Intrest in financial year 2019-2020 PPF 1.A/c No. 3244892315 SBI Main Branch Ghaziabad Self Rs.113251/- 2.A/CNo. 3244921212849 Master Atharv Rs.84348/- 3.A/c No. 34007147092 Smt. Sonali Rs. 44353/- 4.A/c No.36761555881 Master Akshar Rs. 16706.00 RD 1.SBI A/c N 38572743793 | Vehichle Loan Of Rs 690,000/- Loan A/c No:- 36831744007 SBI Raj Nagar Ghaziabad Payable in 84 EMI's Rs. 11,200/- Each from salary account | E inancial year 2019-2020 Gross Income -Rs. 1779841/- Deduction- 1.GIS -Rs.4800 2.NPS -Rs.159447 3.Income Tax Rs.262008.00 Net Income- 1353586/- financial year 2020 2021 Gross Income - | NIL         |

20042065073 Rs. 2103797/-Ghaziabad Smt. Sonali Rs. 18,000.00 -Down payment Deduction-Rs.11430/-Insurance 3. Rs 690,000/- source all above salary 1.GIS Rs.4800 1.LIC-Jeevan Saral (Self) From SBI Loan A/c 2.NPS Rs.183979 Pol.N0.563957149 Hly) No 36831744007

-Rest due amount

-Rest due amount

31.03.2021 in financial 3.Income Tax Term -20 Years Premium. Rs.30325/ Rs.359022/-Payable in 84 <u>year 2020-2021</u> Net Income-2. LIC–Jeevan Tarang EMI's of Pol.No.546679051 (Atharv) Rs. 1.A/c No-20042065073 1555996/ 11,200/- Each SBI Main Branch Deoria Pre. 19024/-========= Rs. 79149 3.LIC -Jeevan Tarun Information in 2.A/c No 31665882804 (Master Akshar)
Policy No. **565529343** Qly . format (Joint Account with wife) prescribed sent letter bearing SBI Main Branch Premium, Rs.18581 endorsement Ghaziabad 4. LIC -Jeevan Labh No.4063/I **Dated** Rs. 11250 (Smt. Sonali) Policy No. **209714133** Qly 13/10/2017 3.A/C No. -Source all above 86202010024103 (Self) Premium-Rs.14625 from salary-Syndicate Bank Deoria 5. PNB Metlife - Mera Rs.21430/-Term Plan ((self) Sum source all above salary Assured – 1Crore Pol.No.22218636 Premium-Rs. 18763/-6.Religare Health Insurance (Family) PolicyNo.13648567 Premium-Rs.17150.00 7.SBI -Wealth Builder (Sonali) Pol.No.1K565289708 premium-50,000.00 NSC [date of purchase -28/03/2015] 1.06DE200940 Rs. 5000/-2.97CC454104 Rs.1000/-

3. 97CC454105 Rs. 1000/-Mutual Fund Mutual Fund
ICICI multi cap
DP id-13014400 Rs-13939
Axis Bluechip
DP id-13014400 Rs.-1655
HDFC Small Cap
DP id-13014400 Rs. 6408
--source all above salaryDeposite and Intrest in
financial year 2020-2021
PPF
1.A/c No. 3244892315
SBI Main Branch
Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Self Rs.126453-2.A/CNo. 3244921212849 Master Athary Rs.91351/-3.A/c No. 34007147092 Smt. Sonali Rs. 32230/-4.A/c No.36761555881 Master Akshar Rs. 22000.00 RD SBI e-RD A/c N 38572743793 Smt. Sonali Rs. 24000.00 SBI e-RD A/c N No A/c No 39651408737 Rs.14000.00 Insurance
1.LIC-Jeevan Saral (Self)
Pol.N0.563957149
(Hly) Term -20 Years
Premium. Rs.30325/

|    |  | 2. LIC – Jeevan Tarang                          |  |
|----|--|---|--|
|    |  | Pol.No.546679051 (Atharv)                       |  |
|    |  | Pre. 19024/-                                    |  |
|    |  | 3.1.10  |  |
|    |  | (Master Akshar)                                 |  |
|    |  | Policy No. 565529343<br>Qly . Premium, Rs.18581 |  |
|    |  | 4. LIC - Jeevan Labh                            |  |
|    |  | (Smt. Sonali)                                   |  |
|    |  | Policy No. 209714133 Qly                        |  |
|    |  | Premium-Rs.14625                                |  |
|    |  | 5. PNB Metlife – Mera                           |  |
|    |  | Term Plan ((self) Sum                           |  |
|    |  | Assured – 1Crore                                |  |
|    |  | Pol.No.22218636                                 |  |
|    |  | Premium-Rs. 18763/-                             |  |
|    | Comment of the commen | 6.Religare Health Insurance                     |  |
|    |  | (Family)  |  |
|    | See See Lett. Reserve.   | PolicyNo.13648567                               |  |
|    |  | Premium-Rs. 17150.00                            |  |
|    |  | <b>7.SBI</b> -Wealth Builder                    |  |
|    | 1 % , Ali e  | (Sonali)  |  |
|    | . (4)  | Pol.No.1K565289708                              |  |
|    |  | premium-50,000.00 per                           |  |
|    |  | year  |  |
|    |  | NSC Date of purchase                            |  |
|    |  | [28/03/2015]                                    |  |
|    | 1  | 1.06DE200940 Rs. 5000/-                         |  |
|    |  | 2.97CC454104 Rs.1000/-                          |  |
|    |  | 3. 97CC454105 Rs. 1000/-                        |  |
|    |  | Mutual Fund                                     |  |
|    |  | ICICI multi cap                                 |  |
|    |  | DP id-13014400 Rs-44729                         |  |
| 50 |  | Axis Bluechip                                   |  |
|    |  | 1203 Diucemp                                    |  |

| DP id-13014400 Rs2580<br>HDFC Small Cap |
|---|
| DP id-13014400 Rs. 14981                |
| source all above salary                 |

13.12.2021 Deoria. Sincerly Yours, (Lokesh Kumar) I.D.- U.P. 1629

(Lokesh Kumar) I.D.- U.P. 1629 Addl.District & sessions Judge Deoria